## 504960137 06/14/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5006884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CAPTIONCALL, LLC	05/15/2018	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SORENSON IP HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	4192 SOUTH RIVERBOAT ROAD		
City:	SALT LAKE CITY		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84123		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29590116

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (435)252-1360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 435-252-1360
Email: devans@mabr.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN PARKE

Address Line 1: MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 2: 1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300 Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I2909.10003US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN PARKE
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Parke/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=I2909.10003US01 Assignment2#page1.tif source=I2909.10003US01 Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT 504960137 REEL: 046088 FRAME: 0218

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 24th day of January 2018, by and between:

CaptionCall, LLC, a Utah corporation having an address at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, Utah 84123 ("Assignor") and

Sorenson IP Holdings, LLC, a Delaware corporation having an address at 4192 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, Utah 84123 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in, and has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> attached hereto ("Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, subject to the terms of the Agreement, hereby assigns to Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including: all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154; any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions.

Assignor, for itself, and its heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenants to and with Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in perfecting this assignment in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to the Assigned Patents, and including the execution of additional assignments or other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications included in the Assigned Patents, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions disclosed therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

CaptionCall, LLC

By Jan

Name: Scott Wood Title: General Counsel

Date:

Page 1 of 1

CONFIDENTIAL

	SCHI	EDULE 1			***************************************
App Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	<b>Grant Date</b>	Country
DEVICE TO DEVICE COMMUNICATION	15/400,411	2017-01-06	9,787,941	2017-10-10	United States
DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	29/590,116	2017-01-06			United States
DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	29/590,119	2017-01-06	D815,656	2018-04-17	United States
DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	29/590,120	2017-01-06	D805,549	2017-12-19	United States
TRANSCRIPTION OF COMMUNICATION SESSIONS	15/400,433	2017-01-06	9,773,501	2017-09-26	United States
ESTABLISHMENT OF COMMUNICATION BETWEEN DEVICES	15/400,425	2017-01-06	9,787,842	2017-10-10	United States
ESTABLISHMENT OF COMMUNICATION BETWEEN DEVICES	15/400,671	2017-01-06	9,974,111	2018-05-15	United States
AUTOMATED POPULATION OF ELECTRONIC RECORDS	15/612,644	2017-06-02	9,824,691	2017-11-21	United States

PATENT REEL: 046088 FRAME: 0220

**RECORDED: 06/14/2018**